BEVERIDGE John Alexander

Born: 26 Jan 1862 Melbourne, Aus
Died: 1 Apr 1939 (77) Martinborough, NZ
Buried: Waihanga cemetery, Martinborough, NZ
Father: Thomas Beveridge 1841 -
Mother: Mary Lausey 1841 -
Married: 10 Feb 1888 Martinborough, NZ
FLOWER Mary

Born: 15 Jan 1869 Wakapuaka, Nelson, NZ
Died: 9 Jun 1951 (82) Martinborough, NZ
Buried: Waihanga cemetery, Martinborough, NZ
Father: Henry Truefit Flower 1848 -
Mother: Ellen Anderson 1848 -
Children:

Beveridge Ellen Isabel

Born: 12 Nov 1888 Greytown, NZ

Died: 15 Nov 1961 (73) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 20 Dec 1909

Badland Percy Arnold

Born: 29 Mar 1887 Greytown, NZ
Died: 7 Aug 1970 (83) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, cremated

WW1 reserves

Beveridge Lilian Janet

Born: 29 Jan 1890 Martinborough, NZ

Died: 20 Jan 1964 (74) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Sanson, NZ cemetery

Married: 25 Jun 1912 Martinborough, NZ

Connelly James John

Born: 26 Aug 1886 Norsewood, NZ

Died: 9 Jan 1957 (71) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated
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Beveridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Beveridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Holland
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Beveridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Beveridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hughes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Beveridge
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Unnamed
25 Feb 1891
27 Feb 1891 (0)

Mary Pearl
29 Jan 1894 Martinborough, NZ
29 Dec 1975 (81) Greytown, NZ
Martinborough, NZ cemetery
10 Feb 1913 Martinborough, NZ
Frederick
8 Dec 1887 Nerriga, NSW, Aus
19 Sep 1946 (59) Martinborough, NZ

Martinborough, NZ cemetery

Margaret Hinemoa
28 Oct 1897 Martinborough, NZ
22 Aug 1899 (2) Martinborough, NZ
Waihanga cemetery, Martinborough, NZ

John Arthur
28 Apr 1901 Martinborough, NZ
2 Sep 1979 (78) Martinborough, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ cremated

5 Apr 1924

Dulcie Eileen
6 Jan 1902 Wellington, NZ
26 Dec 1980 (78)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ cremated

Huia
1 Oct 1903 Martinborough, NZ
28 Oct 1919 (16) Martinborough, NZ
Waihanga cemetery, Martinborough, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Probate, Settler, Martinborough
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Electoral Rolls:

1885/86
1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1911
1914
1919
1928
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John Alexander

Huangarua
Huangarua
Huangarua
Huangarau
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener

Percy Badland

Rangiwahia
Rangiwahia
Rangiwahia
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Otaki

Otaki

Otaki
Stratford
New Plymouth

Coachdriver
Coachdriver
Coachdriver
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

James Connelly

Martinborough
Masterton
Masterton
Featherston
Martinborogh
Martinborough
Reikorangi
Reikorangi
Sanson

Labourer
Labourer
Mailman
Mailman
Mailman
Mailman
Contractor
Contractor
Retired

Frederick Holland

Martinborough
Martinborough
Rakanani

Martinborough

Driver
Driver
Labourer
Labourer

Mary
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married

Ellen
Rangi. Married
Rangi. Married
Rangi. Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Wellington Married
Otaki Married
Otaki Married
Otaki Married

Lilian
Martin. Married
Masterton Married
Masterton Married
Faeth. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Reikorangi Married
Reikorangi Married
Sanson Married
Sanson Widow
Sanson Widow

Mary P
Rakanani Married
Martin. Married



1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
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Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough

Labourer
Labourer

John Arthur

Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough
Martinborough

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired

Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Dulcie
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
Martin. Married
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