BEVERIDGE John Alexander

Born: 26 Jan 1862 Melbourne, Aus Died: 1 Apr 1939 (77) Martinborough, NZ Buried: Waihanga cemetery, Martinborough, NZ

Father: Thomas Beveridge 1841 – Mother: Mary Lausey 1841 -

Married: 10 Feb 1888 Martinborough, NZ

FLOWER Mary

Born: 15 Jan 1869 Wakapuaka, Nelson, NZ Died: 9 Jun 1951 (82) Martinborough, NZ

Buried: Waihanga cemetery, Martinborough, NZ

Father: Henry Truefit Flower 1848 – Mother: Ellen Anderson 1848 –

Children:

Beveridge Ellen Isabel

Born: 12 Nov 1888 Greytown, NZ

Died: 15 Nov 1961 (73) Palmerston Nth, NZ Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 20 Dec 1909

Badland Percy Arnold

Born: 29 Mar 1887 Greytown, NZ
Died: 7 Aug 1970 (83) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, cremated

WW1 reserves

Beveridge Lilian Janet

Born: 29 Jan 1890 Martinborough, NZ Died: 20 Jan 1964 (74) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Sanson, NZ cemetery

Married: 25 Jun 1912 Martinborough, NZ

Connelly James John

Born: 26 Aug 1886 Norsewood, NZ Died: 9 Jan 1957 (71) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ, cremated

Beveridge Unnamed

Born: 25 Feb 1891 Died: 27 Feb 1891 (0)

Buried:

Beveridge Mary Pearl

Born: 29 Jan 1894 Martinborough, NZ Died: 29 Dec 1975 (81) Greytown, NZ

Buried: Martinborough, NZ cemetery

Married: 10 Feb 1913 Martinborough, NZ

Holland Frederick

Born: 8 Dec 1887 Nerriga, NSW, Aus Died: 19 Sep 1946 (59) Martinborough, NZ

Buried: Martinborough, NZ cemetery

Beveridge Margaret Hinemoa

Born: 28 Oct 1897 Martinborough, NZ Died: 22 Aug 1899 (2) Martinborough, NZ Buried: Waihanga cemetery, Martinborough, NZ

Beveridge John Arthur

Born: 28 Apr 1901 Martinborough, NZ Died: 2 Sep 1979 (78) Martinborough, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ cremated

Married: 5 Apr 1924

Hughes Dulcie Eileen

Born: 6 Jan 1902 Wellington, NZ

Died: 26 Dec 1980 (78)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ cremated

Beveridge Huia

Born: 1 Oct 1903 Martinborough, NZ Died: 28 Oct 1919 (16) Martinborough, NZ Buried: Waihanga cemetery, Martinborough, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Probate, Settler, Martinborough

Electoral Rolls:

John Alexander			Mary	
1885/86	Huangarua	Farmer	_	
1890	Huangarua	Farmer		
1896	Huangarua	Farmer		
1900	Huangarau	Farmer		
1905/06	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married
1911	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married
1914	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married
1919	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married
1928	Martinborough	Gardener	Martin.	Married
1935	Martinborough	Gardener	Martin.	Married
1938	Martinborough	Gardener	Martin.	Married
Percy Badland			Ellen	
1911	Rangiwahia	Coachdriver	Rangi.	Married
1914	Rangiwahia	Coachdriver	Rangi.	Married
1919	Rangiwahia	Coachdriver	Rangi.	Married
1928	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1935	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1938	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1946	Wellington	Carpenter	Wellington	Married
1949	Otaki	Retired	Otaki	Married
1954	Otaki	Retired	Otaki	Married
1957	Otaki	Retired	Otaki	Married
1963	Stratford	Retired		
1969	New Plymouth	Retired		
	James Connelly		Lilian	
1911	Martinborough	Labourer	Martin.	Married
1914	Masterton	Labourer	Masterton	Married
1919	Masterton	Mailman	Masterton	Married
1928	Featherston	Mailman	Faeth.	Married
1935	Martinborogh	Mailman	Martin.	Married
1938	Martinborough	Mailman	Martin.	Married
1946	Reikorangi	Contractor	Reikorangi	Married
1949	Reikorangi	Contractor	Reikorangi	Married
1954	Sanson	Retired	Sanson	Married
1957			Sanson	Widow
1963			Sanson	Widow
	Frederick		Mary P	
1911	Martinborough	Driver		
1914	Martinborough	Driver		
1919	Rakanani	Labourer	Rakanani	Married
1928	Martinborough	Labourer	Martin.	Married

1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Martinborough Martinborough Martinborough Martinborough Martinborough Martinborough Martinborough Martinborough Martinborough	Labourer Labourer	Martin. Martin.	Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow	
John Arthur			Dulcie		
1928	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married	
1935	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married	
1938	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married	
1946	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married	
1949	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married	
1954	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married	
1957	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married	
1963	Martinborough	Farmer	Martin.	Married	
1969	Martinborough	Retired	Martin.	Married	
1972	Martinborough	Retired	Martin.	Married	
1978	Martinborough	Retired	Martin.	Married	